Defendants. 

c. Reasonableness of Punitive Damages Amount 

Finally, Defendants challenge the reasonableness of the amount of the 

punitive damages award. Idaho Code § 6-1604(3) states, “[n]o judgment for 

punitive damages shall exceed the greater of two hundred fifty thousand dollars 

($250,000) or an amount which is three (3) times the compensatory damages 

contained in such judgment.” Here, the cap would be $3,250,000 x 3 = $9,750,000 

for Edmark and $1,750,000 x 3 = $5,250,000 for Chalfant. See Dkt. 324. Because 

The jury awarded $3,000,000 to each plaintiff, amounts well below the statutory